# CH \$315.00 173434

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM562172

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	2

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harsco IKG, LLC		01/31/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IKG USA, LLC	
Street Address:	1514 S. Sheldon Road	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77530	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1734348	EZ WELD
Registration Number:	0699241	GALOK
Registration Number:	0699242	GARY
Registration Number:	3277401	GRATECOAT
Registration Number:	5586498	GRATEGUARD
Registration Number:	5498761	GRATINGBIM
Registration Number:	5601665	G
Registration Number:	3217891	IKG
Registration Number:	1502796	MEBAC
Registration Number:	4074278	PEDS AND TREADS
Registration Number:	1737483	SAFE T GRID
Registration Number:	3217890	WELDFORGED

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** mpotts@paulweiss.com, lfranco@paulweiss.com,

aspoto@paulweiss.com

TRADEMARK

900535606 REEL: 006864 FRAME: 0419

Correspondent Name: Marissa A. Potts

Address Line 1: Paul Weiss Rifkind Wharton & Garrison LLP

**Address Line 2:** 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12598-0246
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marissa Potts
SIGNATURE:	/Marissa Potts/
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2020

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=13524926\_6\_Harsco IKG, LLC - Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation [Executed] [DE Evidence]#page1.tif

source=13524926\_6\_Harsco IKG, LLC - Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation [Executed] [DE Evidence]#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006864 FRAME: 0420

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HARSCO IKG, LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HARSCO IKG, LLC" TO "IKG USA, LLC",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D.
2020, AT 10:39 O'CLOCK A.M.

7522309 8100 SR# 20200705568 Authentication: 202297715 Date: 01-31-20

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 006864 FRAME: 0421 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:39 AM 01/31/2020
FILED 10:39 AM 01/31/2020
SR 20200705568 - File Number 7522309

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

### HARSCO IKG, LLC

# PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-202 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The present name of the limited liability company is Harsco IKG, LLC.
- The Certificate of Formation is hereby amended to change
  - a. Section 1 of the Certificate of Formation to read as follows:

"The name of the limited liability company is IKG USA, LLC"

b. Section 2 of the Certificate of Formation to read as follows:

"The address of the limited liability company's registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801. The registered agent of the limited liability company for service of process at such address is The Corporation Trust Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Amendment on January 31, 2020.

SIDERO INC.,

its sole member

ЗУ.

Name: Ryan Harrison

Title: Co-President and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 006864 FRAME: 0422

RECORDED: 02/14/2020